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Made in Council this 30th day of August, 1994.

MONA N. BANKS~JACKSON

Clerk of Executive Council.

EXPLANATORY NOTE
(This note is not part of the Regulations)

These Regulations give effect to the recent review of the postal services' rates of postage.
These rates were reviewed to determine whether they reflected the costs to the Post Office of
providing the various postal services. It was found that the rates for international letter mail,
which were last changed in 1991, do generally reflect the costs of providing those services.
However, the rates for international postcards and parcels, and local postage rates were last
changed in 1977 and it has been necessary to increase these rates. The new rates will help
the Post Office to continue to invest in new facilities and services for the benefit of all its
customers.



Turkey UK 13.00 08.50
Turks & Caicos us 06.00 06.00
Tuvalu us 15.50 12.00
Uganda UK 18.00 12.00
United Arab

Emirates UK 17.50 11.00
United Kingdom UK 11.00 11.00
USA DIR. 04.00 04.00
Uruguay us 16.00 09.00
Vatican City State UK 11.50 07.50
Vanuatu us 15.50 13.00
Venezuela us 12.00 06.00
Viethnam UK 22.50 16.00
Virgin Is.

(British) Us 08.50 05.00
Virgin Is. (US) us 04.00 04.00
Wake Island us 04.00 04.00
Wallis & Fortuna
Islands Us 17.50 12.00
Western Samoa us 14.00 10.50
Yemen UK 19.50 11.50
Yugoslavia NO AIR PARCEL SERVICE
Zaire UK 20.50 12.00
Zambia UK 23.50 14.00
Zimbabwe UK 17.00 16.50

SCHEDULE F - CHARGES FOR MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES

Fee for the registration of a letter post item
Fee for advice of delivery of a registered item
Fee for the replacement or reinstallation of a
Private Box lock
Fee for the registration of a newspaper
Fee for search for letter packet or parcel
Fee for a licence to use a franking machine per annum or part thereof
Post Office Clearance Fee for Parcels
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$1.00
$1.00

$20.00
$20.00
$0.80
$80.00
$0.50.".

CAYMAN ISLANDS

THE POSTAL LAW

THE POSTAL (AMENDMENT) (NO.2)
REGULATIONS 1994

The Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 24 of the
Postal Law (a), makes the following Regulations —

Title
1. These Regulations may be cited as the Postal (Amendment) (No. 2) Regulations 1994.

2. The Postal Regulations are amended by repealing Schedules B, C, D, E and F to those
Regulations and by substituting the following Schedules —
"SCHEDULE B - Inland Post Regulation 13.

Letters per ocunce or part thereof = 10 cents
Postcards = 10 cents

Printed Papers per 2 ounces or part thereof = 10 cents
Newspapers (locally published) = 10 cents
Unaddressed Mail (Flyers) = 7 cents

Registration Fee = $1.00

Articles for the Blind = Free

Parcels not exceeding 2 Ibs. = $1.00

Parcels exceeding 2 Ibs. but not exceeding 7 Ibs. = $1.60

Parcels exceeding 7 Ibs. but not exceeding 11 Ibs. = $2.10
Parcels exceeding 11 Ibs. but not exceeding 22 ibs. = $4.20

(All the rates in this Schedule are in Cl$)

(a) Law 25 of 1977.



SCHEDULE C - International Post {(Surface Mail)

Letters = $0.20 per ounce or part thereof up to a limit of 4 Ibs.

Postcards = $0.15 per item

Printed Papers = $0.10 per ounce or part thereof up to a limit of 4 Ibs.
Books up to a limit of 11 Ibs. may be despatched at the additional rate of $0.65 for each

additional 2 Ibs. or part thereof.
Literature for the blind = Free

(All the rates in this Schedule are in CI$)

SCHEDULE D - Intemational Post (Air Mail)

Letters

Group A countries = 30 cents per 1/2 oz.
Group B countries = 40 cents per 1/2 oz.
Group C countries = 60 cents per 1/2 oz.

Air Letters/Aerogrammes

Group A countries = 25 cents
Group B countries = 25 cents
Group C countries = 25 cents

Postcards

Group A countries = 20 cents
Group B countries = 25 cents
Group C countries = 30 cents

Newspapers and periodicals posted by publishers registered in the Islands

Group A countries = 15 cents per oz. or part thereof
Group B countries = 20 cents per oz. or part thereof
Group C countries = 30 cents per oz. or part thereof

Printed Papers

Group A countries = 15 cents per 1/2 oz. or part thereof
Group B countries = 20 cents per 1/2 oz. or part thereof
Group C countries = 30 cents per 1/2 oz. or part thereof

Registration Fee = $1.00 (in addition to postage)

Express Delivery Fee = $1.00 (where service available)

Expedited Mail Service (EMS) to UK - $25.00 first 2 lbs.
plus $5.00 each additional Ib. or part thereof

Expedited Mail Service EMS to USA - $18.00 first 2 Ibs.
plus $2 each additional Ib. or part thereof

(All the rates in this Schedule are in CI$)

Poland
Portugal
Puerto Rico

Qatar

Reunion Island
Romania

Russian Federation
Rwanda

St. Kitts Nevis
St. Helena
St. Lucia
St. Pierre &
Miquelon
St. Vincent
Samoa (US
Territory)
San Marino
Sao Tome &
Principe
Saudia Arabia
Senegal
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Slovakia
Solomon Islands
Somalia
South Africa
Spain
Spanish Territories

of North Africa {(Ceuta,

Jadu, Chalfarina)
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Surinam
Swaziland
Sweden
Switzerland
Syria

Taiwan

Tanzania

Thailand

Togo

Tonga

Trinidad & Tobago
Tristan da Cunha
Tunisia

UK 13.00
UK 15.50
us 04.00
UK 17.50
UK 23.50
UK 17.50
UK 21.00
UK 21.50
us 06.50
NO AIR PARCEL SERVICE
us 08.50
us 09.00
us 06.50
Us 04.00
UK 17.00
UK 16.50
UK 14.50
UK 18.50
UK 16.50
UK 17.50
UK 17.50
UK 13.00
us 17.00
UK 17.50
UK 19.00
UK 13.00
UK 13.00
uUs 17.50
UK 21.50
us 12.00
UK 18.00
UK 19.00
UK 11.50
UK 16.50
us 13.00
UK 19.50
us 16.00
UK 16.50
us 12.50
us 07.00
UK 23.50
UK 14.50
17

07.50
08.50
03.50

11.00

16.00
08.00
10.50
12.50

06.00
08.0C

.5.00
06.00

04.00
08.00

12.0C
11.00
11.00
13.06
11.00
13.50
08.00
13.50
12.50
18.50
08.00

08.00
13.50
12.50
06.0C
14.00
07.50
07.50
09.50

13.00
10.50
12.50
11.00
10.50
06.50
15.00
12.00



Lithuania
Luxembourg

Macau
Macedonia
Madagascar
Madeira
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mali

Malta
Mariana is.
Marshall Is.
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mexico
Monaco
Mongolia
Monsterrat
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar

Nauru
Nepal
Netherlands
Netherlands
Antilles
New Caledonia
New Zealand
New Zealand Island
Territories (Cook
Is., Nive ls.,
Tokeleau Is.)
Nicaragua
Nigeria
Niger Republic
Norkfolk Island
Norway

Oman

Pakistan

Panama

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay

Peru

Philippines
Pitcairin Is.

UK 21.00
UK 11.50
us 16

NO AIR PARCEL

us 18.50
UK 16.00
UK 20.00
us 18.00
UK 16.50
UK 15.00
UK 15.00
us 04.00
uUs 04.00
us 10.00
UK 16.00
UK 19.00
us 09.50
UK 16.50
UK 14.50
us 07.00
UK 13.50
UK 25.50
us 14.50
us 14.50
UK 20.50
UK 12.50
us 07.00
us 17.50
us 15.00
us 15.00
uUsS 10.50
UK 15.00
UK 15.50
us 17.50
UK 18.50
UK 22.00
UK 17.00
uUS 06.50
us 22.00
us 17.50
uUs 16.50
us 13.50
us 15.00

16

.00
SERVICE

10.50
07.50

16.00

15.00
09.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
10.00
08.00
04.00
04.00
04.50
11.00
14.50
04.50
08.00
12.00
07.00
08.50
15.50
14.50

11.00
15.00
07.00

06.50
12.00
14.00

14.00
10.00
11.00
11.00
17.00
07.50

11.50

12.50
06.00
16.00
08.50
07.00
13.50
14.00

GROUP A

Anguilla
Antigua & Barbuda
Aruba
Bahamas
Barbados
Belize

Bermuda
Canada
Columbia
Costa Rica
Cuba

Dominica
Dominican Rep.
El Salvador
Famming Island
Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guatemala
Haiti

Honduras
Jamaica
Ecuador
Martinque
Mexico
Monsterrat
Netherlands Antilles
Nicaragua
Panama

Puerto Rico

St. Kitts Nevis
St. Lucia

St. Pierre & Miquelon

St. Vincent

Tortola (B.V.1.)
Trinidad & Tobago
Turks & Caicos Is.
US.A.

Venezuela

Virgin Islands éBritish)

Virgin Islands (US)

DETAILS OF COUNTRIES
WITHIN RATE GROUPS

GROUP B
Albania

Bosnia Herzegovonina

United Kingdom
Algeria
Andorra
Argentina
Ascension Is.
Austria

Azores
Balearic Is.
Belgium

Benin

Bolivia

Brazil

Bulgaria
Canary Is.
Cape Verde Is.
Chile

Corsica
Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia

Egypt

Faroe Is.
Finland
France

French Guiana
Gabon
Gambia

Gaza & Khan Yunis
Germany
Ghana
Gibraltar
Greece
Greenland
Guyana
Hungary

ltal

lceland

Irish Republic
Israel

lvory Coast
Jordan
Lebanon
Libyan Arab Rep.
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Macedonia
Madeira
Mali

Malta
Mariana Is.
Marshall Is.
Mauritania
Monaco
Morocco
Netherlands

Nigeria

Niger Rep.
Norway

Paraguay

Peru

Poland

Portugal

Romania

St. Helena

Samoa

San Marino
Senegal

Sierra Leone
Slovakia

Spain

Spanish Territories
of North Africa
Surinam

Sweden
Switzerland

Syria

Togo

Tunisia

Turkey

United Arab Emirates
Uruguay

Vatican State City
Wake Is.

Waestern Somoa
Liberia



GROUP C

Abu Dhabi
Afghanistan
Angola
Australia
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Bhutan
Botswana

Brit. Antartic
Brunei
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cambodia
Cameroon
Caraline Is.

Central African Rep.

Chad

China
Christmas Is.
Cocos Is.
Comoros
Congo

Djibouti

Dubai

East Timor
Equatorial Guinea
Ethiopia

Falkland Islands
Fiji

French Polynesia
Fujairah

Guinea Bisseau
Guinea Republic
Hong Kong

India

Indonesia

Iran

fraq

Japan

Kenya

Kiribati

Liechtenstein

Luxembourg

Malaysia
Maldives
Mauritius
Mongolia
Mozambique
Myanmar
Nauru Is.

Nepal

New Caledonia
New Zealand
New Zealand is. Territories

(Cook Is., Nive Is., Tokelau

[s.)
Norfolk Is.
Oman
Pakistan
Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Pitcairn Island
Qatar
Reunion Istand
Russian Federation
Rwanda
Sao Tome & Principe
Saudi Arabia
Seychelles
Singapore
Solomon Islands
Somalia
South Africa
South Korea
Sudan
Sri Lanka
Swaziland
Taiwan (Repubilic of China)
Tanzania
Thailand
Tonga
Tristan de Cunha
Tuvalu
Uganda
Vanuatu
Vietnam
Wallis & Fortuna Is.
Yemen

French Polynesia
Fujairah

Gabon

Gambia

Gaza & Khan Unis
Germany

Ghana

Gibraltar

Greece
Greenland
Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guatemala
Guinea Bissau
Guinea Republic
Guyana

Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary

lceland

India
indonesia
Iran

Iraq

Irish Republic
Israel

ltaly

tvory Coast

Jamaica
Japan
Jordan

Kenya
Kiribati
Korea North
Korea South
Kuwait

Latvia
Laos
Lebanon
Lesotho
Liberia
Libyan Arab
Republic
Lichenstein

us 14.00
UK 17.50
UK 20.50
UK 16.50
UK 17.50
UK 16.00
UK 18.50
UK 12.00
UK 14.00
UK 18.00
us 07.00
us 10.50
us 06.00
UK 18.00
UK 18.50
us 11.00
us 07.50
us 07.50
us 13.50
UK 13.00
us 09.50
UK 20.06
UK 21.00
UK 20.50
NO AIR PARCEL SERVICE
us 09.00
UK 17.50
UK 17.00
UK 18.50
DIR 06.00
us 12.00
UK 15.00
UK 20.00
us 14.00
NO AIR PARCEL SERVICE
us 12.00
UK 16.00
UK 21.00
us 20.00
UK 16.00
UK 20.50
UK 14.00
UK 15.00
UK 18.00
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09.00
11.00

12.50
i1.00
10.00
08.00
11.50
08.50
09.50
14.00
07.00
05.50
06.00
10.00
09.00
06.50

05.00
07.50
13.50
08.50

09.50
12.50
15.00
11.50

09.00
10.00
08.00
11.50

06.00
12.00
10.00

13.00
11.00

12.00
11.00

10.50
13.50
10.00
14.00
11.50

08.50
14.00



Bosnia Herzegovina
Botswana

Brazil

Brunei

Bulgaria

Burkina Faso
Burundi

Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada
Canary Islands
Cape Verde
Caroline Is.
Central African
Republic
Chad
Chile
China
Christmas is.
Cocos Is.
Colombia
Comoros
Congo
Corsica
Costa Rica
Cuba
Cyprus
Czech Republic

Denmark

Djibouti

Dominica
Dominican Republic
Dubai

East Timor
Ecuador

Eggpt

El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea

Estonia
Ethiopia

Falkland Is.
Famming island
Faroe Is.

Fiji

Finland

France

French Guiana

NO AIR PARCEL SERVICE
UK 18.50
us 18.00
us 18.00
UK 14.50
UK 20.00
UK 19.50
NO AIR PARCEL SERVICE
UK 18.50
DIRECT 09.00
UK 13.50
UK 17.50
us 04.00
UK 15.50
UK 18.00
uUs 16.00
us 18.00
UK 22.00
UK 22.00
us 09.00
UK 20.50
UK 18.50
UK 17.50
UK 09.50
UK 25.50
UK 13.50
UK 13.00
UK 12.00
UK 14.50
us 07.00
us 07.00
UK 17.50
UK 20.00
us 11.00
UK 22.00
us 06.00
UK 14.50
UK 21.00
UK 16.00
NO AIR PARCEL SERVICE
us 04.00
UK 13.50
us 12.00
UK 18.00
UK 16.50
UK 21.00
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14.50
08.50
14.50
09.00
14.50
13.00

12.00
05.50
08.00
11.50
04.00

12.00
11.50
09.00
13.00
22.00
22.00
08.00
14.50
12.50
09.00
04.50
15.50
09.50
08.00

07.50
12.00
06.50
05.00
11.50

17.00
06.50
10.00
05.50
11.00
10.50
11.50

04.00
08.50
12.00
08.50
08.00
13.50

Kuwait

Laos

L.atvia
Lesotho
Macau
Madagascar
Malawi

Zaire

Zambia
Zimbabwe

SCHEDULE E - INTERNATIONAL PARCEL RATES

1 - INTERNATIONAL SURFACE PARCEL RATES

Maximum acceptance weight is 22 Ibs.

Destination

Abu Dhabi
Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Andorra
Angola
Anguilla
Antigua &
Barbuda
Argentina
Aruba
Ascension
Island
Australia
Austria
Azores

Bahamas
Bahrain
Balearic Is.
Bangladesh
Barbados
Belgium
Belize
Benin

Route

0-21lbs.

Cl$

17.00
22.00
16.50
13.50
12.50
10.50
02.50

04.00
05.00
04.00

12.50
05.00
13.00
15.50

04.00
14.50
12.50
22.50
04.50
13.00
04.50
07.50

Exceeding
2 Ibs. but

exceeding
7 lbs.

Ci$

29.00
36.00
25.00
2250
20.50
17.50
05.50

08.50
11.00
09.00

19.50
11.00
21.50
24.50

08.50
25.50
20.50
39.00
09.50
22.00
09.50
12.00

Exceeding
7 Ibs. but

exceeding
11 Ibs.

Cis

64.00
65.00
54.50
57.50
44.50
27.00
15.50

17.00
21.50
17.00

8.50

21.00
46.50
52.00

18.50
50.00
47.00
74.00
18.50
44.50
18.00
19.50

Exceeding
11 Ibs.

but not
exceeding
22 |bs.

Ci$

98.00
98.00
80.00
88.00
76.00
45.50
31.00

33.50
42.50
34.50

47.50
42.00
78.00
86.00

36.50
86.50
76.00
98.00
36.50
74.00
36.00
34.50



Bermuda
Bhutan
Bolivia
Bosnia

Herzegovinia

Botswana
Brazil

Brunei
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burundi

Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada
Canary
Islands
Cape Verde
Caroline Is.
Central
African Rep.

Chad
Chile
China
Christmas
Is.
Cocos Is.
Colombia
Comoros
Congo
Corsica
Costa Rica

Cuba

Cyprus

Czech
Republic

Denmark
Djibouti
Dominica
Dominican
Republic
Dubai

East Timor
Ecuador

Eggpt
Ei Salvador

us 05.00 11.00
UK 19.50 33.50
us 11.00 16.00
NO SURFACE PARCEL SERVICE
UK 19.00 33.50
us 13.50 18.00
UK 08.00 13.00
UK 14.00 23.00
us 12.50 19.00
UK 19.00 32.00
NO SURFACE PARCEL SURFACE
Us 11.00 16.50
DIR. 07.00 10.00
UK 13.00 20.00
us 12.00 19.50
us 03.50 07.50
UK 15.00 27.00
NO SURFACE PARCEL SERVICE
Us 11.00 17.00
us 08.50 16.00
UK 21.50 34.00
UK 17.00 29.50
us 05.50 11.00
us 10.00 16.50
UK 18.00 30.50
UK 16.00 24.00
us 08.50 13.50
NO SURFACE PARCEL SERVICE
UK 13.00 22.00
UK 12.50 21.50
UK 11.50 19.00
UK 14.00 26.00
us 04.50 09.50
us 05.50 09.50
UK 17.00 28.00
UK 19.50 33.50
us 10.50 16.00
UK 21.50 31.50
us 05.00 10.50
8

21.00
52.00
25.00

61.50
24.50

21.00
52.50
30.00
68.50

24.00
15.50

45.50
30.50
17.00

£53.50

25.00
25.00

53.00
50.50
21.50
25.50
64.00
46.50
20.50

44.50
47.50

43.00
62.00
18.00

16.00
52.00

52.00
24.00
61.50
28.50

42.50
90.50
42.00

88.00
38.00

37.00
84.50
53.00
68.00

39.50
26.00

73.00
51.50
31.00

98.00

40.00
43.00

93.00
94.00
43.00
43.50
98.00
74.00
34.50

83.00
74.00

68.50
98.00
36.00

29.00
89.50

89.00
39.00
92.00
48.50

Wake Island us 03.50 08.00
Wallis & Gortuna

Island us 10.00 15.00
Western

Samoa Us 06.00 10.50
Yemen UK 19.00 29.50
Yugoslavia NO SURFACE PARCEL SERVICE
Zaire UK 20.00 31.00
Zambia UK 22.50 36.00
Zimbabwe UK 16.50 32.00

Maximum acceptance weight is 22 Ibs.

Destination

Abu Dhabi
Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Andorra
Angola
Anguilla
Antigua & Barbuda
Argentina
Aruba
Ascension Is.
Australia
Austria
Azores

Bahamas
Bahrain
Balearic Is.
Bangladesh
Barbados
Belgium
Belize
Benin
Bermuda
Bhutan
Bolivia

Route First 2 Ibs.
Cl$

UK 17.50
UK 22.50
UK 17.00
UK 14.00
UK 13.00
UK 19.00
us 03.00
us 06.00
us 12.50
uUs 09.00
NO AIR PARCEL SERVICE
uUs 17.50
UK 13.50
UK 16.00
DIRECT 04.50
UK 15.00
UK 13.00
UK 23.00
Us 06.50
UK 15.00
DIRECT 05.00
UK 16.50
us 05.50
UK 20.00
uUs 12.50
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2. INTERNATIONAL AIR PARCEL RATES

17.00 31.00
23.50 40.00
14.00 31.00
55.50 90.00
64.50 98.00
67.00 98.00
58.00 98.00
Each additional

2 ibs. or part thereof

Cis

11.50
14.50
09.00
09.00
08.00
14.00
03.00
06.00
12.50
09.00

17.00
08.00
09.00

04.50
11.00
08.00
16.00
06.50
07.50
05.00
12.00
05.00
15.00
07.00



Singapore
Slovakia
Solomon

Islands
Somalia
South Africa
Spain

us
UK

us

Spanish Territories of

North Africa (Ceuta,

Jadu,

Chalfarina)
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Surinam
Swaziland
Sweden
Switzerland
Syria

Taiwan
Tanzania
Thailand
Togo
Tonga
Trinidad &
Tobago
Tristan da
Cunha
Tunisia
Turkey
Turks &
Caicos
Tuvalu

Uganda
United Arab
Emirates
United
Kingdom
U.S.A.
Uruguay

Vatican City
State
Vanuatu
Venezuela
Vietnam
Virgin Is.
(British)
Virgin |s.
(Us)

UK
us
UK

usS

DIR
us
UK

us
UK

us

07.50
12.50

07.50
17.00
18.50
12.50

12.50
08.00
20.50
09.00
17.50
18.50
11.00
16.00

05.00
19.00
07.00
08.00
04.00

04.50
22.50
14.00
12.50

04.00
07.50

17.50
17.00
10.00

03.50
11.00

11.00
08.00
09.50
21.50

06.50
03.50

11.50
20.00

13.00
29.00
34.00
20.00

20.00
12.50
33.00
14.00
31.00
25.50
18.00
25.00

10.50
29.00
11.50
13.00
08.00

09.50
37.00
22.00
20.50

09.00
12.50

29.00
27.00
20.50

08.00
16.50

18.00
13.00
15.00
37.00
11.50

08.00
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18.00
42.50

20.50
71.00
59.50
41.00

41.00
20.00
68.50
21.00
58.00
52.50
46.00
58.50

20.00
52.50
18.50
19.50
15.50

18.00
64.50
52.50
47.50

17.50
20.50

54.50
52.00
38.00

17.00
24.50

46.50
20.50
22.50
72.50

18.00
17.00

32.00
80.50

31.00
98.00
98.00
62.00

62.00
34.00
98.00
36.00
97.00
74.50
73.00
91.50

40.50
89.00
32.00
33.50
30.00

36.00
98.00
85.50
78.00

35.00
36.50

92.50
90.00
56.50

31.00
40.00

72.00
36.50
37.00
98.00

32.00
31.00

Equatorial
Guinea

Estonia

Ethiopia

Falkland [s.
Famming
Island
Faroe
Islands
Fiji
Finland
France
French
Guiana
French
Polynesia
Fujairah

Gabon
Gambia
Ghaza &

Khan Yunis
Germany
Ghana
Gibraltar
Greece
Greenland
Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guatemala
Guinea Bissau
Guinea

Republic
Guyana

Haiti
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary

lceland

India

Indonesia

lran

Iraq

Irish
Republic

Israel

ltaly

lvory Coast

us 06.50 11.00
us 12.50 17.50
UK 15.50 26.00
us 16.00 23.50
us 03.50 08.00
UK 11.50 19.00
Us 04.00 07.00
us 06.00 13.00
UK 16.00 24.00
UK 20.50 33.00
us 09.00 19.50
UK 17.00 27.00
us 13.50 21.00
us 16.00 26.00
UK 17.00 27.00
UK 15.50 23.50
US 08.00 12.00
UK 11.50 20.00
UK 13.50 23.00
UK 15.50 26.50
UK 04.50 10.00
us 09.00 13.00
us 05.00 11.00
us 12.00 19.00
US 11.50 18.50
us 08.50 13.50
us 06.50 -11.00
uUS 05.00 10.00
Us 05.50 09.50
UK 12.50 21.00
us 05.50 10.00
UK 19.50 31.50
Us 9.50 15.00
UK 20.00 31.00
NO SURFACE PARCEL SERVICE
us 05.00 08.50
UK 17.00 26.50
UK 16.50 24.00
us 10.50 16.00
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19.50
25.00
62.00

33.50
17.00

43.00
13.50
24.50
46.50

72.00

43.00
52.00

31.50
36.00

52.00
45.00
20.00
44.00
49.00
45.00
19.00
20.00
21.50
29.00

28.00
21.00

17.50
20.00
19.50
51.00

18.50
54.50
22.50
58.00

15.50
54.00
48.00
24.00

34.50
39.50
98.00

55.50
31.00

68.50
26.00
49.00
74.00

98.00

84.00
$0.00

50.50
57.50

88.50
72.00
34.00
72.00
85.00
83.50
38.00
34.50
43.00
48.00

46.50
36.00

31.00
40.00
37.50
78.00

36.50
82.00
37.50
88.00

30.00
87.00
77.00
39.00



Jamaica DIR 04.50 09.50 15.50 37.50 New Zealand Island

Japan us 05.00 11.00 21.00 42.50 Territories (Cook Is.,
Jordan UK 14.50 24.00 58.50 90.50 Nive Island,
Tokelauls.) US 10.00 14.50 22.00 40.00
Kenya UK 19.50 32.00 54.00 92.00 Nicaragua Us 09.50 14.50 21.50 36.50
Kiribati uUs 07.50 13.00 21.00 37.00 c Nigeria us 07.50 10.50 16.50 28.50
Korea North NO SURFACE PARCEL SURFACE Niger
Korea South us 05.00 10.00 20.00 39.50 Republic us 09.00 13.50 21.00 35.00
Kuwait UK 15.50 24.00 51.00 87.50 Norfolk
. . Island UK 05.00 11.00 21.00 42.00
Latvia us 12.50 17.50 24.50 39.50 e Norway us 05.00 11.00 20.50 41.00
Laos us 13.00 18.00 26.00 40.00 f,,
Lebanon NO SURFACE PARCEL SERVICE f{ Oman UK 21.50 30.50 60.50 92.00
Lesotho UK 20.00 33.50 61.50 98.00 :
Liberia UK 13.50 2450 45.00 80.00 ; Pakistan UK 16.50 28.50 48.50 85.00
Libyan Panama us 04.50 09.50 18.00 36.00
Arab Rep. UK 14.50 23.50 52.00 84.50 Papua
Lichenstein UK 16.00 28.00 48.00 80.00 New Guinea 4US 11.00 17.50 26.50 45.50
Lithuania us 03.50 07.00 13.50 27.00 Paraguay us 14.00 21.00 30.00 47.50
Luxembourg UK 11.00 18.00 42.50 74.50 Peru us 13.50 23.50 37.50 68.00
Philippines us 04.50 9.00 17.50 34.50
Macau Us 05.00 11.00 21.00 42.00 Pitcairn Is. Us 06.00 10.50 20.50 40.00
Macedonia NO SURFACE PARCEL SERVICE Poland UK 12.50 19.50 39.00 68.00
Madagascar UK 18.00 33.00 61.00 92.00 Portugal UK 15.00 23.00 47.00 78.50
Madeira UK 15.50 24.00 46.00 82.00 Puerto Rico Us 03.50 07.50 15.00 30.50
Malawi us 19.50 33.00 62.50 98.00
Malaysia us 07.00 11.50 18.00 32.00 Qatar UK 17.00 27.50 53.50 88.00
Maldives UK 16.00 29.50 48.00 85.00
Mali UK 14.50 24.00 54.50 92.00 Reunion
Malta UK 14.50 22.00 47.50 74.50 Island UK 23.00 38.00 68.00 98.00
Mariana is. us 03.50 08.00 17.00 31.00 Romania UK 17.00 25.00 54.50 84.50
Marshall Is. us 03.50 08.00 17.00 31.00 Russian
Martinique uUs 09.00 13.00 20.00 34.50 Federation UK 12.50 21.00 47.50 74.00
Mauritania us 09.00 15.50 24.50 42.50 Rwanda Us 15.00 20.50 28.50 43.00
Mauritius UK 18.50 30.50 48.50 63.50
Mexico us 07.50 11.50 16.50 27.00 St. Kitts.
Monaco UK 16.00 24.00 46.50 74.00 ) Nevis us 04.50 09.00 18.00 36.00
Mongolia UK 14.00 25.50 67.00 98.00 L St. Helena us 14.00 22.00 34.50 58.50
Montserrat us 06.00 12.50 24.50 49.00 ' v St. Lucia Us 05.00 10.50 20.00 40.00
Morocco UK 13.00 21.00 53.00 79.00 §os St. Pierre &
Mozambique UK 24.50 40.00 77.50 98.00 ! Miquelon us 06.50 10.00 15.50 26.00
Myanamar UK 06.00 12.50 23.00 45.00 St. Vincent us 04.00 08.50 16.00 31.50
Samoa (US
Nauru us 08.00 13.50 21.50 38.00 Territory) us 03.50 08.00 17.00 31.00
Nepal UK 20.00 34.50 74.50 98.00 San Marino UK 16.50 24.00 48.00 77.00
Netherlands UK 12.00 18.50 38.00 62.00 Sao Tome &
Netherlands ; Principe us 09.50 14.50 22.50 37.00
Antilles Us 04.00 09.00 17.00 34.50 Saudi Arabia UK 14.00 2450 49.50 85.50
New Senegal us 11.50 16.00 22.50 34.50
Caledonia us 10.00 15.00 23.50 40.50 Seychelles UK 16.00 27.00 44.50 79.00

New Zealand us 06.00 10.50 20.50 40.00 Sierra Leone us 10.50 15.00 23.00 38.00
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